## **WELTON ROAD CEMETERY**



## **CEMETERY FEES AND CHARGES**

EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL (50-YEAR LEASE)	RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT
Single Plot (single or double depth)	£1240.00	£3720.00
Child (under 18 years) *	£362.00	£1086.00
Child (under 10 years)	No charge	No charge
Stillborn (24 weeks and over)**	No charge	No charge
Cremated Remain	£672.00	£2016.00
INTERMENT FEE		
Single Plot – Adult (over 18 years)	£827.00	£2481.00
Single depth – Child (under 18 years) *	£50.00	£150.00
Single depth – Child (under 10 years)	No charge	No charge
Cremated Remains	£362.00	£1086.00
Digging Fee for strewing of ashes	£140.00	£420.00
Out of hours surcharge (by prior arrangement)	£465.00	£1395.00
MEMORIAL PERMITS	0.400.00	0==0.00
Headstone on single plot	£192.00	£576.00
Headstone over side by side	£258.00	£774.00
Headstone - Child (under 18 years)	£52.00	£156.00
Headstone - Child (under 5 years)	£52.00	£156.00
Cremation tablet	£120.00	£360.00
Cremation tablet over side by side	£180.00	£570.00
Placement of Wooden Cross	£31.20	£93.60
Additional Inscription	£88.80	£266.40
MISCELLANEOUS		
Search fee	£20.00	£60.00
Duplicate Deed	£42.00	£126.00
Transfer Deed	£20.00	£60.00
Memorial Seating	Price on request	Price on request
Renewal	£170.00	£510.00
Exhumation	Price on request	Price on request

<sup>\*</sup> The Children's Funeral Fund can provide help toward funding the cost of a child's (under 18) funeral. For more information <a href="https://www.gov.uk/child-funeral-costs">www.gov.uk/child-funeral-costs</a>

<sup>\*\*</sup> Welton Road Cemetery is unable to facilitate the interment of non-viable foetus (gestation under 24 weeks old).